

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
FRIDAY, THE TWENTY EIGHTH DAY OF JULY TWO THOUSAND AND NINETEEN
:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE A. RAJASHEKER REDDY

IA No. 1 OF 2019
IN
WP NO: 242 OF 2019



Between:

Konda Muralidhar Rao, S/o. Komuraiah Patel, aged 55 years, R/o. H.No.2-4-624, Ramnagar, Hanmakonda, Warangal District.

...Petitioner
(Petitioner in WP No. 242 OF 2019
on the file of High Court)

AND

1. State of Telangana, represented by its Principal Secretary to Government, Home Department at Secretariat, Hyderabad.
2. The State Level Security Review Committee, State of Telangana, at Hyderabad.
3. The Additional Director General of Police, Intelligence, State of Telangana at Hyderabad.
4. The Commissioner of Police, Warangal District at Warangal.

...Respondent(s)
(Respondents in-do-)

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to Interim directions to the Respondents to forthwith provide and continue 3 plus 3 security cover to the petitioner, as it was existing till 31.12.2018, pending disposal of W.P.No.242 of 2019, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the order of the High Court dated 04-01-2019 & 24.01.2019 & 20.03.2019 and 24-01-2019 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri K RAGHUVeer REDDY, Advocate for the Petitioner and of GP FOR HOME (TG), for the Respondents.

ORDER:

Interim order granted earlier is extended until further orders.

SD/- N.CHANDRA SEKHAR RAO
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

For ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

To

1. One CC to Sri K. RAGHUVeer REDDY, Advocate [OPUC].
2. Two CCs to SPL. GP FOR HOME (TG), High Court at Hyderabad [OUT].
3. One spare copy.

Avs

HIGH COURT

ARRJ

DATED: 28/06/2019

ORDER

**I.A.NO.1 OF 2019
IN
WP.No.242 of 2019**

INTERIM DIRECTION EXTENDED

